

Level 10 1 Stratford Place Montfichet Road London E20 1EJ

14 January 2021

### **INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE 20-036**

#### Dear

Thank you for your information request, received on 14 December 2020. You asked the London Legacy Development Corporation (Legacy Corporation) to provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

"Stratford Waterfront Culture and Education Development — University of the Arts London — MEP Works Reference number: 0268

Request for Information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("the Act")

I refer to the above procurement exercise.

I wish to request under the Act the following information:

1. Copies of the pre-qualification questionnaires submitted by those shortlisted to tender.

2. The scores attributed to the above firm's pre-qualification questionnaire.

3. Copies of the technical / qualitative submission elements submitted by those shortlisted to tender."

I can confirm that the Legacy Corporation holds information which falls within the scope of your request. The information relevant to your request is below and our response follows your order:

## Q1. Copies of the pre-qualification questionnaires submitted by those shortlisted to tender.

The pre-qualification questionnaires are attached in alphabetical order, as below:

Annex A – Dornan Engineering Services Ltd

- Annex B MJL
- Annex C NG Bailey
- Annex D SES London & South East

### Annex E – SRW

Annex F - T Clarke Contracting Ltd

Q2. The scores attributed to the above firm's pre-qualification questionnaire.

The scores are attached in Annex G

# Q3. Copies of the technical / qualitative submission elements submitted by those shortlisted to tender.

The Technical / Qualitative submissions are attached as below, in alphabetical order:

Annex H – Dornan Engineering Services Ltd

Annex I – MJL

Annex J – NG Bailey

Annex K – SES London & South East

Annex L – SRW

Annex M - T Clarke Contracting Ltd

If you are unhappy with our response to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of our decision, you should write to:

Deputy Chief Executive London Legacy Development Corporation Level 10, 1 Stratford Place Montfichet Road London, E20 1EJ

Email: FOI@londonlegacy.co.uk

Please note: complaints and requests for internal review received more than two months after the initial response will not be handled.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may appeal directly to the Information Commissioner at the address given below. You should do this within two months of our final decision. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner's Office:

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow SK9 5AF

Telephone 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website <u>www.ico.gov.uk</u>

Yours sincerely

FOI / EIR Co-ordinator London Legacy Development Corporation